

121 North Campus Drive Garden City, KS 67846

Richard Carlson, Secretary Ronald F. Hall, P.E., District Engineer

Phone: 620-276-3241 Fax: 620-276-2333 Hearing Impaired - 711 kdot#publicinfo@ks.gov http://www.ksdot.org Sam Brownback, Governor

December 13, 2017 Lisa Knoll 620.765.7080 lisa.knoll@ks.gov

Bowden named KDOT District Six Paint Crew Supervisor

KDOT has named Ken Bowden of Wakeeney as the new District Six Paint Crew Supervisor. Bowden has been with KDOT since March of 2014 when he was hired as an Equipment Operator Trainee in Wakeeney. He was promoted to Equipment Operator later that year, then to Equipment Operator Midpoint in 2016 and Equipment Operator Senior in 2017.

Bowden graduated from Hill City High School and attended California Baptist University and Fort Hays State University and served as Youth Pastor at Agape Southern Baptist Church and CrossPoint Church in Hays, and First Southern Baptist Church in Plainville. In addition, he served as the Campus Pastor at CrossPoint Church in Wakeeney and worked for Enersys of Hays before joining KDOT.

Bowden and his wife, Markita, have three children. Bowden enjoys fishing, reading and spending time with his family.

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd FI West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:









